
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETS SCANNED
EXEC UTIVE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL A FAIRS

DEPARTMENT or ENvIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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DA>V[tDB.ST RE:H.

Fcbruary 4, 1 998

Mr. Robert Graves
Post Office Box 1417
OaIk Bluffs, MJss'acullsetts 02557

RE: OAK BLUlFFS-BWSC/SMP#4-0734
Graves Texaco Station
U)ncas Avenue
M.G.L .2 1 E and 310 CMR 40.0000

NON-SE-98-3rP40l

M G. e. 21F. 110 CMR 40.011)

Ihis is an Important Notice, Failure to Respond to This Notice Could Result in Serious Legal
Consequences.

Dear Mr. Graves:

The Dparrient of Environmental Potection. Bureau of Waste Site Cleanp (the
D)epartniet. As a result of completing its technical review of your Tier IC Permyit Application,
submitted on your behalf by D'Arorec Associes. [tic., and review of the record tile indicates dat
response actions at the above-refereneed site are not in campliance with one or more laws,
regulations,. orders, licenses, permits. or approvals eniforced by the Deparnment Thereftre, the
Departmir cannot process your pert application until these noncompliant issues as described

here-m are aldressed.

Attached hereto is a written desertion of (1) each activity referred to above. (2) the
requirements violated, (3) te action the Departmem now wants you to take, and (4) the deadline
for aki ngsuchaction.

Ifyou fail to come into compliance by the prescribed deialine(s), or if you otherivse fail to
comply in the Future with requirements applicable to you. you could be subject to legal action.
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The Department is authorized to take any one or more of the following actions against you

for failure to comply with the requirements imposed by M.G.L. c. 21E and the Massachusetts

Contingency Plan, 310 CMR 40.0000:

- Imposition of double the amount of permit fees otherwise owed;

- Assessments of up to three (3) times the amount of all response action costs incurred

by the Department (refer to the Notice of Responsibility for additional information),

plus sanctions for failure to perform response actions under the MCP;

- Assessment of interest on costs incurred at the rate of twelve percent (12%),

compounded annually;

- Assessments for damage to natural resources;

- Placement of liens on all property located in the Commonwealth, with authority to

foreclose;

- Initiation of civil judicial action brought by the Attorney General; and/or

- Initiation of criminal action prosecuted by the Attorney General.

In addition to the above list of prospective legal actions, the Department may assess a civil

administrative penalty for every day from now on that you remain out of compliance with the

requirements described in this Notice of Noncompliance.

If performance of the necessary response actions is beyond your technical, financial or legal

ability, you should promptly notify the Department in writing of your inability in accordance with

Chapter 21E, subsection 5(e), and 310 CMR 40.0172. An adequate demonstration of technical,

legal, or financial inability could provide you with a limited defense to an action by the

Commonwealth for recovery of two to three times the Department's response action costs, as well

as a limited defense to the Department's assessment of civil administrative penalties.

Questions regarding this matter should be directed to Mark Jablonski at the letterhead

address or at (508) 946-2819.

Sincerely,

Gerard M. R. Martin, Chief
Site Management & Permits Section

M/MJ/cb



CERTIFIED MAIL NO. Z 333 584 050
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Attachments - Notice of Noncompliance

cc: Town of Oak Bluffs
Board of Health
Town Hall
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

Town of Oak Bluffs
Board of Selectmen
Town Hall
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

D'Amore Associates, Inc.
148 Ponakin Road
Lancaster, MA 01523

DEP-BWSC-SERO
ATTN: Kevin Kiernan, Deputy Regional Counsel

Jonathan Hobill, Regional Engineer



NONCOMPLIANCE SUMMARY

NON-SE-98-3P-001

NAME OF ENTITY IN NONCOMPLIANCE:

Mr. Robert Graves
Graves Texaco Station
Uncas Avenue
Post Office 1417
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

LOCATION WHERE NONCOMPLIANCE OCCURRED OR WAS OBSERVED:

Site # RTN 4-0734
Graves Texaco Station
Uncas Avenue
Oak Bluffs, Massachusetts 02557

DATE WHEN NONCOMPLIANCE OCCURRED OR WAS OBSERVED:

August 2, 1996

DESCRIPTION OF NONCOMPLIANCE AND OF THE REQUIREMENTS NOT
COMPLIED WITH:

On July 23, 1996, the Department received a Tier IC Permit Application. As specified in the
Massachusetts Contingency Plan, 310 CMR 40.0703(1)(a) and (d), a completed transmittal form for
Permit Application and Payment and the applicable permit application fee must be included within the
Tier I Permit Application for the Department to process the application. Since you did not submit the
Permit Application Fee at the time you submitted your application, the Department has determined
that you have failed to properly tier classify your disposal site in accordance with 310 CMR 40.0501
(5).

In addition, Non-Aqueous Phase Liquid (NAPL) equal to or greater than 1/2 inch in
thickness exists on-site. This is a condition that requires an Immediate Response Action pursuant
to 310 CMR 40.0412(2).

ACTIONS TO BE TAKEN, AND THE DEADLINE FOR TAKING SUCH ACTION:

Submit to the Department the applicable permit application fee ($3550) and the associated
transmittal form by March 5, 1998.

Submit to the Department by April 5, 1998, an Immediate Response Action Plan in
accordance with 310 CMR 40.0414 to address the NAPL.



For the Department of Environmental Protection:

DATE: NAME

'Site Management & Permits Section
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ADJUSTERS o' Brockton /Plymouth, Massachusetts
16 Central Square
P.O. Box 814 - Bridgewater, Massachusetts 02324

(508)697-5115 - FAX(508)697-0445
Georgc A. Berard, Jr.

Owncu.Opcinr

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Environmental Protection
20 Riverside PaLk
Lakeview, MA 02347

Attn: Rob Roy

RE: Our Insured:
Claimant:
Date of Loss
Ins. Co.:
Their File:
Our Vile:

Bill Andrade & Son
Robert Packer
5/25/95
Scottsdale Ins. Co.
391112-175
336-95260

Dear Mr. Roy,

We have been retained by the Scottsdale Insurance Co.
to investigate an environmental loss involving some gasoline
Lanks located at the Packer Gas Tank Terminal at Oak Bluffs
in Martha's Vineva, Apparently this loss ocur as a
result of a cetient truck backing over the concrete encasement
which surrounds the gascline tanks at that aforementioned
facility.

It is my understanding that you have a file set up in
your office concerning this particular incident.

The file you have is listed under Dock Side-Oak Bluffs
and has a file number of 4-000092. 0 q

I would like to come down to your office as soon as
possible and review that particular file and its contents.

I would also like to have a copy of the file made so
that I can supply Lhe insurer with the information contained
within that parLicular file.

Would you kindly contact me at 1-508-697-5115 so that I
can set up an appointment to come down and review the file
and obtain the information necessary to complete my
investigation of this case.

Over 30 years and 600 officos to surve you

F 01

B1NNVOS

July 13, 1995
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Paqe 2.

Thank you very much for your anticipated cooperation in
thin m.ttor.

Yours very truly,

Carl F. Anderson
Froneier Adjusters



FAX COVER SHEET

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SOUTHEAST REGIONAL OFFICE
LAKEVILLE HOSPITAL
LAKEVILLE, MASSACHUSETTS 02347

FAX #.508-947-6557 Telephone # 508-946-2700
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DEPOSITION SUBPOINA: DUCCUtCCUM FOM 14 D3 WOCOS I WArrfCN INCWITH OFFICER3 RETURN OP a IRgVIggD 7,l74

OlamnwnarUtut4 oi £aacuutts

ROBERT L. GRAVES, JR.

R. M. PACKER CO., INC.

Richard Packard Defendant(a)
Department of Environmental Protection

*o Lakeville Hospital
Takeville, MA 02346

Greetings:

SCANNED
SUPERIOR Court

Docket No. 91-0052

M. R. C. P.
Rule 30(a) &
Rule 45

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDI)D in the namrri of the Commonwealth of Masanchusetts
in accordancn with the provisions of Rule 45 of the Massachuiet.ts itulem of Civil Procedure to
appear and testify on behalf of tho plaintiffs

before a Notary Public of the Comronwalth, at the office of Boyd, Maccrellish & Wheeler
Attorney Wayne S. Henderson No. 75 Federal Street,
in tl City of Boston, MA
April 92

, 19 _ , at
, on the 15th day of

10:00 A.
-o'clock Al., and

to testify as to your kiowledge, ti the taking of the ditposition in the abOve-entitled action.
And you are, further required to bring with you

the documents desoribed in the attached Schedule A.

Please contact attorney Henderson
of this subpoena.

Hereof fail not as you will answer your default unde

behalf madie and provided

Wayne S, Henderson. Esg.-,
Attorney lay Plaintiffs
Boyd, MacCrellish & Wheele~r
Addrss re7idZiaT~STe&h9t
Boston, MA 02110
City or Ton

at (617) 426-2600 upon receipt

r
r the pains and piiitlticn in the law in that

Dated April 9 , 1992

Notary Public

My Commission expires May 15 ,1!98

*SLike out the words "And you are further required to bring with you" unets the subpoena is to require the Production
of rocumants or tangible things, in which case production of document or tangible things should be deignatnd in the
space provided.

DUKES ...



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SCANNED
fDUKES, us. 

SUPERIOR COURT
CIVIL ACTION
NO. 91-0052

ROBERT L. GRAVES, JR., andSHIRLEY H. GRAVES,

Plaintiffs,

)
)
)

VS.

R. M. PACKER CO., INC.,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

To! Lisa D. Campolo, Esq.
Hill & Barlow
One International Place
Boston, MA 02110

Please take notice that at 10;00 A.M. on Wednesday, April15. 1992, at the offices of Boyd, MacCrellish & Wheeler, 7!Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110, the plaintiffs in this action,by their attorneys, will take the deposition upon oralexamination of Richard Packard, pursuant to Rule 30 of theMassachusetts Rules of Civil Procedure.

The deponent is requested to bring to the deposition thedocuments described in the attached "Schedule A," in originalform, to be produced at the start of the deposition.

The examination will take place before Doris m. Jones &Associates, Inc., professional shorthand reporters, or beforesome other officer authorized by law to administer oaths, andwill continue from day to day until completed.

You are invited to attend and cross-examine.



By their attorneys,

Wayne S. Henderson
Boyd, MacCrellish & Wheeler
75 Federal Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02110
(617) 426-2600

Dated: April 6, 1992.

cc. Doris M. Jones & Associates, Inc.

2
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SCHEDULE A

The deponent is requested to bring the following described

documents within your care, custody, or controls

All records -- both in final and, if in existence, in draft
form -- including without limitation all correspondence, notes,

memoranda, permits or permit applications, photographs, sketches,
drawings, environmental assessments, reports, invoices, bills of

sale, records of payments, telephone logs, calendars, diaries,
and documents of every other sort which concern, reflect, or in

any way relate to:

1. The Graves Texaco site in Oak Bluffs, Martha's
Vineyard;

2. Any site that involves or in any way relates to R. M.

Packer Co., Inc., or Campbell Oil;

3. Any site that involves or in any way relates to
underground fuel sturage tanks on Martha's Vineyard,
Massachusetts;

3



00
& SCANNED

BARLOW
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

BOSTON . MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2607

TELEPHONE (17) 439-0555 FACSIMILE (017)439-350

July 31, 1991

Massachusetts Department of
Environmental Protection

Southeast Regional Office
Lakeville Hospital
Main Street
Lakeville, MA 02346

Re: Graves Texaco Station, Uncas Avenue, Oak Bluffs,
Dukes County, Massachusetts

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a request under the Massachusetts Freedom of
Information Act, G.L. c.66, §10, for disclosure of all documents
in the possession or control of the Massachusetts Department of
Environmental Protection ("DEP") or any official, employee or
agent thereof, which pertain, refer or relate to the property
owned by Robert L. Graves and Shirley H. Graves and located on
Uncas Avenue in Oak Bluffs, Dukes County, Massachusetts, which
was formerly operated as a retail Texaco gasoline station (the
"Site"). By way of example but not limitation, the following
particular categories of documents are requested:

1. All documents relating to any release or threat of
release of oil or hazardous materials at or from the
Site.

2. All documents relating to any assessment, containment
or removal actions taken in response to a release or
threat of release of oil or hazardous material at or
from the Site.

3. All documents relating to any work performed by any
waste management, environmental or engineering expert
or consultant, or any response action contractor,
concerning the Site.

4. All reports, studies, surveys or analyses concerning
the Site.

5. All documents relating to any actions taken by DEP in
connection with the Site.
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BARLOW

Department of Environmental Protection
July 31, 1991
Page 2

6. All documents relating to any notices, permits,
approvals or authorizations given to or issued by DEP

concerning the Site.

7. All correspondence between DEP and Mr. and Mrs. Graves

or any other person or entity concerning the Site.

8. All documents relating to the condition and status of

the Site.

9. All documents relating to the liability of any person

or entity for response costs or damages in connection

with any release or threat of release of oil or

hazardous materials at or from the Site.

10. All documents relating to the actual and anticipated

costs of response actions in connection with any

release or threat of release of oil or hazardous
materials at or from the Site.

11. All documents relating to any administrative
proceedings, claims or litigation brought by the DEP or

any other federal, state, municipal or local government

agency or authority in connection with the Site.

I agree to pay the reasonable costs of searching and copying

the requested records. If you anticipate that such costs will

exceed $500, however, please notify me before incurring any

additional charges in connection with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincer y

Af/A0

L a D. Campolo

caml/30180/ab9
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Robert Graves
Graves Texaco
Uncas Avenue
P. o. Box 1417
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

April 27, 1989

Mr. Richard Packard
DEQE, Southeast Region g
Lakeville Hospital
Lakeville, Massachusetts 02347

RE: Release of Petroleum - Graves Texaco .- ER# SE .89-088

Dear Mr. Packard:

In response to your letter of April 13, 1989, I wish to
inform you that I intend to take the necessary response actions
regarding the release of gasoline on my property. I have also,
per your request, contracted Saunders Associates to address
further investigations and remediation at the site. He will be
sending you the completed classification and preliminary assess-
ment report forms, as well as his stated opinion of possible
imminent hazards from the release.

Yours sincerely,

Robert Graves



SCANNED

Daniel S. Greenbaum
Commissioner

Gilbert T. Joly uf/ a 2Ae 3 7
Regional Director

(50p) 947-1/231, &a Ct8&64

April 13, 1989

Graves Texaco RE: OAK BUJFFS--OI/ERB-SE-89-088
P.O. Box 1417 Release of Petroleum,
Oak Bluffs, Massachusetts 02557 Graves Texaco, Uncas Avenue

NOTICE OF RESFONSIBILITY, and
Request for Information, M.G.L.,
Chapter 21E and 310 CGR 40.000
(Massachusetts Contingency Plan)

ATITNlTON: Mr. Robert Graves

Gentlemen:

The Department of Envirornmental Quality Engineering, on February 13, 1989,
received notification on your behalf from Mr. Craig Saunders, that a release of
gasoline had occurred at the above referenced location.

Mr. Saunders reported that he had been engaged by you to conduct a "21E"
site investigation of the above location. The investigation which consisted of
soil vapor analysis of the underground storage tank area and installation of
monitoring wells revealed the presence of gasoline contaminated soils and free
phase petroleum product on the ground water.

Mr. Saunders indicated that he believed the release was on-going and may
be from the tank storage and distribution system which is greater than 30 years
old. A Department representative advised Mr. Saunders to conduct hydrostatic
tank testing to locate the source and abate the leak or to empty all tanks of
the product. Mr. Saunders indicated he would advise his client to empty all
tanks.

These conditions constitute a release of oil at or fram the site. The
prevention and/or mitigation of such a release is governed by M.G.L., Chapter
21E, the "Massachusetts Oil and Hazardous Material Release, Prevention and
Response Act," and 310 O4R 40.000, "Massachusetts Contingency Plan" (MCP).

On February 23, 1989, this office received the above referenced 21E
investigation concerning the Graves Texaco, Uncas Avenue property. A review of
the site investigation report submitted indicates that the report substantially
fulfills the requirements of a Phase I - Limited Site Investigation and
identifies that an imminent hazard may exist at this site.



-2-

This letter is to inform you that:

1. Based on information available to the Department of
Environmental Quality Engineering, the Department has
reason to believe that Graves Texaco is a responsible
party with liability under M.G.L., Chapter 21E,
Section 5(a) (1). The nature of this liability
is joint and several without regard to fault; and

2. The Department is authorized, pursuant to M.G.L., Chapter 21E,
Section 4, and 310 GR 40.171, MCP, to arrange for or to take
actions which it deems necessary to respond to the release should
you fail to perform response actions in an appropriate and timely
manner.

Your liability noted in one (1) above may include:

a. Administrative costs incurred by the Department in
handling this matter (in simple spill cases,
administrative costs incurred by the Department
prior to formal legal action are at least $1,000);

b. Interest charges on the total liability at the statutory
rate of 12% ccmpounded annually;

c. Treble costs (i.e., three (3) times the total amount of
response costs the Department incurs); and

d. All damages for the injury, destruction or loss of natural
resources due to the release.

The liability constitutes a debt to the Commonwealth. The debt,
together with interest, creates a lien on all of your property in the
Commonwealth. In addition to the foreclosure remedy provided by the lien,
the Attorney General of the Commonwealth may recover that debt or any part
of it in an action against you. You may also be liable under M.G.L.,
Chapter 21E, Section 11, for up to $100,000 in fines or penalties for each
violation of Chapter 21E as well as for additional penalties or damages
pursuant to other statutes or cammon law.

The Department requires a written response within fourteen (14) days
of your receipt of this letter indicating whether you intend to take the
necessary response actions in lieu of the Department. The Department also
requires that you contract with a consultant knowledgeable in the area of
hydrogeological investigation and uncontrolled hazardous waste site
assessment and abatement. The Department hereby requests that, within 30
days of your receipt of this letter, your consultant submit to this office
a report identifying whether an imminent hazard as defined in 310 04R
40.542 actually exists at this site and detailing the actions necessary to
contain, remove or otherwise abate the imminent hazard which may be
present.
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If an imminent hazard is identified, any and all necessary actions
must be initiated within sixty (60) days of your receipt of this letter
and with the prior written or verbal approval of this office. You are
also requested to camplete the enclosed Interim Site Classification and
Preliminary Assessment Forms and return them with the above referenced
report.

If the Department does not hear fran you within the times specified
above, or if persons acting in your behalf fail to act within the
prescribed times, the Department will commence response actions and expect
to recover fram you to the extent of liability set forth above.

Please direct all correspondence and questions to Mr. Richard
Packard, referring to DEQE ER# SE 89-088

Very truly yours,

Theodore J( Kaegael, Jr., Chief
Emergency lesponse Section

k

K/RP/rr

Enclosure

CERIFIED MAIL #P806 656 374
REIURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

cc: OIR - Boston
ATIN: Frank Sciannameo

Board of Health
P.O. Box 1327
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

Fire Chief Nelson W. Amaral
P.O. Box 413
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

Saunders Association
P.O. Box 2646
Vineyard Haven, MA 02568



SCANNEDSAUNDERS ASSOCIATES
P.O. BOX 2646 - VINEYARD HAVEN - MASSACHUSETTS 02568 - 508 693-1578

May 11, 1989

Mr. Richard Packard SOdJFH?GimJ
Emergency Response Section
Department of Environmental Quality Engineering
Lakeville Hospital
Lakeville, Massachusetts 02347

RE: OIR/ERB-SE-89-088 Graves Texaco Site - Preliminary
Report, Site Classification and Identification of
Imminent Hazards

Dear Rich:

Please find enclosed completed copies of the
Preliminary Assessment Report and the Interim Site
Classification Form for the Graves Texaco Site. It is not
possible, at this time, to describe the extent of product
release on or off site, and consequently I have not
attempted to classify the site

In way of review, the following procedures have taken
place on site since your March visit:

1. A Hydrostatic test of the underground storage tanks
was conducted during the last week of March, and
these tests indicated substantial leakage from one
of the 1000 gallon tanks.

2. The two (2) 1000 gallon gasoline tanks and the 2000
gallon diesel tank were removed during the first
week of April, 1989. The 1000 gallon tank nearest
the pump island contained a large hole at its base.

If there is any additional information that you require
please don't hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Craig E. Saunders



SCANNED
| Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Environmental Quality Engineering

Potential Oil/Ha-ardous Material Release Site

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT REPORT

. PROPERTY NAME AND LOCATION (See Supplementary Instructions)

For DEOE Use Only
Case No.

File Name

Date Usted

Dispositon

Property Name ' - -A o & TEXACO UTM Coordinates I

Address 0. Gov 1417 ncas Aenue N
E - M

Municipality I Zip Code USGS Quad(s) LanudaLongitude

E~b~eow ~ .-- -- --O A - 8tU pps 0a E3 5 : E 0 6o / _ _ _ _ _ _N

11. OWNERS/OPERATORS

Present Owner' *I2obart G rd/CS Date Specific Property Use/Acity *
Address: p0  6 IWl t- Acgiired

O0Ak QlufS . rnA 0Or V51
Contact Tel- 0 q 493-50-70 9-sq SIC #.-- -t E0Cfv C nalcve

Present Operator Date Specific Property Use/Acvity
Aodress: 3A ME Stiared

Contact Tel. - SIC N - 8Active C Inacave

Previous Owner Ke n r\ P From/To Specific Property Use/Acvity
Address: ON Cou-t o- .' Dates

otsr7 Tel.5Sv. q93 6 2 SIC 0

Previous Operator. Prom/To Specific Property Use/Actvily

Address: Dates

Tel. SIC

Additional Owner/Operator Information is: - Attached - Unknown - Not Pertinent

Ill. GENERAL PROPERTY/AREA INFORMATION Site Locus Map Anacthed' E

Property/Area Use* Property Present Property Past Surrounding Area Check If property is or ever was a known:

Industrial -- - - euse/Ware Disposal Area

Commercial - Gasoline (Survie) Station
Residential - - -- - Fuel Storage Depot
Agricultural - . - - - Industrai Manutacturing Facility

Undeveloped -- - - Check it Property is Planned far Deveopmim.

IV. REVIEW OF AVAILABLE REOORDS/INFORMATION

Municipal: Date Reviewed AI gy C'Oi E. SoinderiOf : S wnd- 4 n
- P -e o cea IBe- fe4Wa Deoarlrne, 4

Information Source(s
- Con.,.,t Persns): & 1 4 Telephon:

Stat e Date Reviewed 2 Dy COa fi Saun derC f SamA
information Source(s): ; o Ai r

Contact Person(s) ,Tldephrp e
OwnerlOperator Date Reviewed By rrof se ndAA rr Ansuha.

Information Source(s): 4S.(r ?n

Contact Person(s): 0 o I s Telephone

Oher" .. : h Date Reviewed By of

Information Source(s):
Contact Person(s): -- Telephone-

Additional Information/Inforination Sources are attached 3M Yes 0 C N

DwwiSAC PronrPA 87-2
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SCANNED

SURVEY OF AVAILABLE RECORDS/INFORMATION (Continued.)

Based on records and available informaton. have petroleum proaucs or hazardous materials been used. treated. Stored. or disposec 01,

on operty?

ES Yes 0 No Petroleum Hazardous Materials

Underground Storage Tanks: ' Records/Evidence of Present/Former Use: Ye: 3 No

indicate Number of Tanks: Gasoline Fuel Oil Waste/Otner Oil Hazardous Materiala Unknown

Presenty On-site 
-

Removed
With Capacity 1100 Gallons 

.

Over 10 Years Old 
-

Total Number.

Wastewater 1 Generated? 
Campositon 

Disposal

Presenc. es C No 0 Unknown niary C Industrial 0 Municipal Sewer -Ste Otter

Pas- Yes C No 0 Unknown - Sanitary C industrial 0 Municipal Sewer On.sita C Omer

Commens

is re currenty an on-site water supply well? ' .s CNO Unknown. 
AcNv.? 5 Yes D No.

OeIar enSfnlg means for sampling grounawater? Ye [ No

indicate Present or Past Feaeral/State Environmental Permns/Reguations at me Prooerty.

O N.P.D.ES. C Grounowater Discnarge C R.C.R.A. Generator C R.C.RA. TSO M Air Quality 0 OMer

Commen': 7oAk Pe- 1

stare mere any recor s? of Cnmmnai. CviJ. or Admnistratve Actons. at ma propeny due to (alleged) violations of environmentsi statute or ftgu-

lacon? LJ Yes I- No Comment:

V. PROPERTY RECONNAISSANCE

Propeny Reconnaissance by Owner/Operator/Consultnr* 
(Cirle one.)

Oate -" '9 By Crcuj SAnderS 
O S4A1VoErzr flstoc'ATS

Evidence at a Release of Oil or Hazarous Matena? es No O Potential

Uf Yes/Poantial. Based upon! o visual O olnactory ianalytical/screning

Comment i I P1 S,-fe Peeett revr'vvS eviseferlcel o 0ene u~

&Q E nto n fAsr,. Wel i)%Un/ ((d$,Lr OwVcL WaleA LAZa . caJA.4;1

FOR DEQE USE ONLY:

On-site Reconnaissance 
Ott-site Reconnaissance By EPA/OECE/Contracton (Circle eon4

Date By 
Of

Evidence of a Release of Oil or Hazardous Materials? C Yes C No Potenti .r

Comments

ngea4

.-
s. . Page 2 o
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SCANNED
Vil. CONCLUSIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

Based upon all available informaton and pPursuanTito MGL. Chapter 21E. is mere evidence that a release Of oil or hazrdous maieriua

has or is occurng at tme property? Yes 1 No UnknownsM ail time

Do property conditions consttute a threat of release? Yes C No 0 Potendal

it eimer of above is 'Yes", are immediate site actons necessary to abats an imminent hazard to public heaftt. lafety. welfare. or te

environment, due to: -

- Proximity to known potable water supplies? 3 Yes EAo
- Potnuial for direct human contact and exposure? C Ye. o

Potennal for fire or explosion? .Y - a

- Proximity to fiunies/critical habitats? . O Yee u0 No

- Other .- Yes O No-

If arelease has been confirmed. are immediate actions necessary to initiate abatement comainment or recovery actions. inordertoavoida

situaton where a delay in remedil aclions will substantially decrase the efficiency and/or degree of UltiLmate CI up?
Yes N

Have remedial acons alreacy been taxen at Me site? C Yes No

NOTE it immediate actions are needed. or it remedial anona have already been taken at the sate, append complete dails on nalre of

proolem and PropOsed/completed site acons.

wn o rator Pn ate Party (Circle one.) Prof essaa Envirqnmenpi Consultant

Name o on A&-rarnue- Name CZro'ka ban M '01"

Title ne" 4 0o0 -aJ- Tide -

Comoany Ar-vP e T~c<cc a o r%4cv-. A- roLcn r-&.

Date C ) Date

Property Affiliaton C Additional information attchned to Form

Indicate Namets) of Environmental Assesmnt Reportis) prepared for Propery

7.r F St Assesr T -Grare Tvrto FFe'erwa ,t9

I Form completed by Private Pany and/or Professional Environmenl Consultant, pleas. sign:

I hereby certify mat me informadon furnished In and with tnis Form, to the besot f dge. a.ram, and compieS.

Signature 
Signaurc

(Owner/OerarW Prvte Pony)

VIIL DISPOSITION OF CASE

FOR DEQE USE ONLY:

Frm completed by: PRP/Consutant/DEQE/DECE Comractor/Other (Circle one.) Date Received:

If not compiled by OEE. is provided information: 3 Adequate C Insufcient O Inaccurate

Conclusions: 'C No Evidence of Release C Release Confrmed o Pontial Release - Furt Invesgation Required

Disposition of Case: C No Action [ Re-do PA C Peulorm SJ. C PerforlR M 0 Oiner

EntorcementPosition: C NA C Send N.O.R. C tt.Aent C Omer

g 

.~i4ntt 

.*tv-rt.s:,.

OEOE STAFF.
SIGNA R- 

-

-4-of

* *.....<. ~~~~- .,....t .4:v.na .1a1-~'
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SCANNED
Date Region - Case: CLOSEDE39ENDING E Case No.

DEQE OIL AND HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT
NOTIFICATION AND INSPECTION REPORT

1.
2.

3.

RESPONSE: INITIAL FIELD
MUNICIPALITY
ADDRESS: 4.'.

6. PERSON WHO 1ST NOTIFIED/PEQE:
Name/Address I

7. OIL OR HAZARDOUS MATER AL RELEASED:
a. Name:

c. Oil/Not Oil Virgin/Waste
d. Source: vehicle fuel tank drum

above-ground tank below-ground
e. Samples Obtained: Yes No f.

A
TELEPHONE E FOLLOW-UP E 2

4. INCIDENT 1ST lEPORTED:
Date

5. INCIDENT OCCURRED:
Date

MENDED E
1E NOTIFICATION E

Time - AM/PM

Time - AM/PM

Tel. #

CAS # b. Amount Reported: Actual:
Non-PCB/PCB ppm Soil Contamination Y/N

tanker truck boat railroad tank/engine
tank transformer pipe hose other

Drums Retained: Yes No (if yes, specify where sent)

g. Release Type: Leak Overfill Rupture Tank Removal Spill Dumping Other
8. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF INCIDENT:

9. POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON IDENTIFIED BY DEQE:
a. PRP notified Department Date: Time:
b. Name/Address - Tel. #

Name/Address Tel. #
c. PRP received Notice of Responsibility: Verbal: Date Time ;

Field: Date - __ Time ; Office: Date Time ;
d. Responsibility accepted and proper actions taken by responsible person: Yes No
e. Name of cleanup contractor hired by responsible person:

10. REGIONAL RESPONSE ACTIONS:
a. State-cleanup contractor: Service Category; SC SSC SSI HM
b. Contractor arrived on-scene: Date Time - AM/PM
c. Further field response actions needed: Yes No (if yes, specify)

d. Enforcement actions taken/recommended: Yes No (if yes, specify)

e. Cost recovery recommended: Yes No Maybe
11. INTRA-AGENCY NOTIFICATION/REFERRAL:

a. Name(s) of DEQE employee(s) notified:
b. Case referred within DEQE to:

12. OTHER AGENCIES NOTIFIED BY DEQE OF SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT:
Name: Date: _ Name: -_ Date:
Contact:

Report prepared by: Signature Title
COPY DISTRIBUTION: WHITE/REGIONAL OFFICE YELLOW/BOSTON PINK/REGIONAL OFFICE Rev 8/88CR50
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SAUNDERS ASSOCIATES
P.O. BOX 2646 + VINEYARD HAVEN - MASSACHUSETTf1j-264 17 693-1578

FEB 2 3

February 
9

Mr. Richard Packard
DEQE, Southeast Region
Lakeville Hospital
Lakeville, Massachusetts 02346

RE: Hydrocarbon Release at Graves Texaco,
Uncas Avenue, Oak Bluffs

Dear Richard:

Please find enclosed a copy of the 21-E Report, as you
requested. It is our intention that this report serve as a
Phase I report. If there is any information lacking, please let
me know and I will make sure you receive it.

The two 1,000-gallon tanks were pumped dry on Tuesday
morning, February 14, 1989. The 3,000-gallon tank is now being
emptied. We are awaiting a decision by the former tank owner
regarding removal of the tanks.

Yours sincerely,

Craig(E. Saunders

CC: Robert Graves



-- Ep -DN ftoa Case

Date - -M Region* Case: CLOSED DING Case N t _F

DEQE OIL AND HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SPILL/RELEASE INCll 3ANNED
NOTIFICATION AND INSPECTION REPORT

AMENDED 0

1. RESPONSE: INITIAL FIELD TELEPHONE . FOLLOW-UP F 21E NOTIFICATION

2. MUNICIPALITY: QCl A - 4. INCIDENT 1ST REPORTED:

3. ADDRESS: ____ __n _ _^_Date ~- C Time A
5. INCIDENT QCCURRED:

\ CW;6 Date i& .Time AM/PM
6. PERSON WHO 1S NOTIFIED DE E:

Name/Address \ AL r% k 1:7.' # 3 - e

7. OIL OR HA RDOUS AT AL RELEASED:

a. Name: CAS # - b. Amount Reported: Actual:

c.$i Not Oil %igin Waste §3I-BPCB ppm Soil Contaminatido3N

d. Source: vehicle fuel tank drum tanker truck boat railroad tank/engine

above-ground tank below-ground tank transformer pipe hose other

e. Samples Obtained: Yes . Drums Retained: Yes No (if yes, specify where sent)

g. Release Type: Overfill Rupture Tank Removal Spill (_ung Other

S. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF I CIDENT: it-
M.6 'Z.0.

9. POTENTIALLY RESPONSIBLE PERSON IDENTIFIED BY DEQE:

a. PRP notified De nt flate: ~L3 uTime: r r ... 9

6. Name/Address ifnTel. # U2

Name/Address l ed A t r. O5 57Tel. # _ _

c. PRP received Notice of Responsibility: Vr Date zt3i Time ;

Field: Date Time ; Office: Date Time ;

d. Responsibility accepted and proper actions taken by responsi eperson: Yes No

e. Name of cleanup contractor hired by responsible person:

10. REGIONAL RESPONSE ACTIONS:

a. State-cleanup contractor: Service Category: SC SSC SSI HM

b. Contractor arrived on-scene: Date - Time AM/PM

c. Further field response actions needed: No (if yes, specify)

d. Enforcement actions taken/recommended: Yes (if yes, specify)

e. Cost recovery recommended: Yes Maybe

11. INTRA-AGENCY NOTIFICATION/REFERRAL:

a. Name(s) of DEQE employee(s) notified:

b. Case referred within DEQE to:

OTHER AGENCIES NOTIFIED BY DEQE OF SPILL/RELEASE INCIDENT:

Name: Date: Name: Date:

Contact: ---
Report prepared by:$t Signature . rA n L'-'-4'o Title

COPY DISTRIBUTION- WHITE/REGIONAL OFFICE YELLOW/BOSTON PINK/REGIONAL OFFICE Rev. 8/88


	NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE 1998-02-04

	SUMMONS 1992-04-10

	NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 1992-04-15

	REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE 1991-07-31

	RELEASE OF PETROLEUM 1989-04-27

	NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY 1989-04-13

	PRELIMINARY REPORT 1989-05-11

	PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT REPORT 1989-02-09

	INTERIM SITE CLASSIFICATION FORM 1989-05-11

	DEQE OIL AND HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SPILL 1989-02-17

	COPY OF 21E REPORT 1989-02-17


